

THE CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

P.O. Box 2008 • New Britain, Connecticut 06050 • (203) 827-7700

RESOLUTION

concerning

NAMING A BUILDING AT SOUTHERN CONNECTICUT STATE UNIVERSITY

January 18, 1985

WHEREAS,	Dr. Dorothy Granoff has served Southern Connecticut State
	University faithfully and well as University Physician and
	has so served for a period of thirty-three years, and

- WHEREAS, Dr. Granoff's technical advice was very important in the planning and design of the Health Services Building on Southern's campus, and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Granoff developed the program which has effectively provided excellent health services for the students and staff of Southern Connecticut State University, and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Granoff has given unstintingly of herself in the service of the students, the faculty and the staff of Southern Connecticut State University, therefore be it
- RESOLVED, That the Trustees of the Connecticut State University hereby rename the present Health Services Building on the campus of Southern Connecticut State University in honor of Dr. Dorothy Granoff, to wit:

DOROTHY GRANOFF HALL

A Certified True Copy:

James A. Frost President